



\$~74

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(CRL) 1831/2025**

ARUN AND ANR

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr.Ranvir Vats & Mr.Sahil Vats,
Advocates (VC)

versus

STATE (GNCT OF DELHI) AND ANR

.....Respondents

Through: Mr.Sanjeev Bhandari, ASC for the
State with Mr.Arjit Sharma and
Ms.Sakshi Jha, Advocates alongwith
SI Rajesh Kumar Koli, P.S.-Nihal
Vihar

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MONGA

ORDER

08.09.2025

%

Learned counsel for the petitioners seeks a short accommodation.

At request, list on 04.11.2025.

ARUN MONGA, J

SEPTEMBER 8, 2025

dy