



\$~50

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(CRL) 1831/2025

ARUN AND ANR

.....Petitioners

Through: None.

versus

STATE (GNCT OF DELHI) AND ANR

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Sanjeev Bhandari, APP for State
with SI Rajesh Kumar Koli PS Nihal
Vihar.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

04.11.2025

It is already 05.10 P.M.

No time left.

Re-notify on 09.02.2026.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

NOVEMBER 4, 2025

N.S. ASWAL