



\$~47

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(CRL) 1831/2025**

ARUN AND ANR

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Ranvir Vats and Mr. Sahil Vats,
Advocates.

versus

STATE (GNCT OF DELHI) AND ANR

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Sanjeev Bhandari, ASC for the
State.
SI Ashok Singh, P.S.: Nihal Vihar.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI

ORDER

23.04.2026

%

At request of Mr. Ranvir Vats, learned counsel appearing for the petitioners, who submits that the parties are not available today, re-notify on 31st July 2026.

Parties to remain present in court on the next date.

ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI, J

APRIL 23, 2026

SS