



\$~68

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CNR No. DLHC010354852025

+ **W.P.(CRL) 1831/2025**

ARUN AND ANR

.....Petitioners

Through: **Mr. Ranvir Vats and Mr. Sahil Vats,**
Advocates.

versus

STATE (GNCT OF DELHI) AND ANR

.....Respondents

Through: **Mr. Rahul Tyagi ASC CRL with Mr.**
Sangeet Sibou, Advocates for State
along with IO.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

%

31.07.2026

1. The matter has been called out for hearing in pass-over round. However, again a request of pass-over is made by learned counsel for the petitioner. The same is not feasible to the Court.
2. List on 15.10.2026.

PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV, J

JULY 31, 2026

aks